the suggestions / comments received from Bombay Stock Exchange Limited. 

1. Change in the relevant date from February 10, 2026 to February 09, 2026 in order to comply with the 

requirements of Regulation 161 of the SEBI (ICDR) Regulations; 
2. Clarification with respect to acquiring 7,89,000 (Seven Lakhs Eighty-Nine Thousand) Equity Shares of 

Spino Poly Products Private Limited. 
3. A link to the valuation report issued by Mr. Anurag Singhal, the registered valuer; and 
4. Additional confirmations that neither the company, the promoters, or the directors are fraudulent

[...]

The Relevant date as per the ICDR Regulations for the determination of the price per Equity Share 
pursuant to the preferential allotment is Monday, February 9, 2026, (“Relevant Date") (i.e. 30 days prior 
to the date on which the resolution will be deemed to be passed i.e., Monday, March 11, 2026. 

b) Clarification with respect to acquiring 7,89,000 (Seven Lakhs Eighty-Nine Thousand) Equity Shares of 
Spino Poly Products Private Limited: 

In the Notice under “Item No. 2”, Para Number 3 should be inserted and read as follows: 

“RESOLVED FURTHER THAT pursuant to Regulation of the SEBI ICDR Regulations, and other applicable 
laws, rules, regulations, guidelines, and directions for the time being in force, the Members hereby